PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF WELLS

NOTICE OF MEETING TO ADJOURN BOARD OF REVEW TO LATER DATE STATE OF WISCONSIN, TOWN OF WELLS, MONROE COUNTY

The Board of Review will meet on the Thursday, the 9th day of May, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at the town hall located at 11754 County Highway XX, Norwalk, WI 54648 for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. 70.47(1).

Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 12th day of June 2024 at 5-7 p.m.

Notice is hereby given this 9th day of May, 2024 by: Diane Schwarz Clerk-Town of Wells

PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF WELLS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the board for the Town of Wells will hold their monthly board meeting on Thursday, May 9th, 2024 at the town hall located at 11754 County Highway XX, Norwalk, WI 54649. The meeting will take place immediately upon the adjournment of the first meeting of the Board of Review.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Approve the minutes for April 11th, 2024.
- 3. Treasurer's report.
- 4. Audit the bills.
- 5. Public input.
- 6. Review Berckman driveway application.
- 7. Brett Emmel Road Access-log removal
- 8. Al Thurston- C.U.P. application for a small business to make and sell wood -working projects on property located at 20861 Jasper Avenue, Sparta, WI.54656.
- 9. "Open Book" Session to review the assessment rolls is scheduled for Wednesday, June 5th, 2024 at 5-7 p.m., Board of Review session is scheduled for Wednesday, June 12th, 2024. Both will be at the town hall.
- 10. Updates on roads and equipment.
- 11. Schedule June board meeting.
- 12. Adjournment.

Diane Schwarz

Clerk-Town of Wells